Product EOL Announcement



The Product EOL Announcement signifies that a product has entered the final phase of the ComNet Product Life Cycle, and serves as advance notice of product termination as per the ComNet End of Life (EOL) policy.

ComNet announces End of Life initiation for the following product series with the intent of discontinuing its availability.

EOL Product Code	Description	Applicable Regions
RLFDX232S2/24DC	Industrial Substation RS-232 & TTL Logic Data Link/Repeater, Singlemode, 2 Fibers, ST Connectors, 9-36 VDC Power Input	Global (All Regions)
RLFDX232S2/48DC	Industrial Substation RS-232 & TTL Logic Data Link/Repeater, Singlemode, 2 Fibers, ST Connectors, 36-59 VDC Power Input	Global (All Regions)
RLFDX232S2/HV	Industrial Substation RS-232 & TTL Logic Data Link/Repeater, Singlemode, 2 Fibers, ST Connectors, 88-300 VDC or 85-264 VAC Power Input	Global (All Regions)
RLFDX485S2/24DC	Industrial Substation RS-422 & RS-485 2/4 Wire Data Link/Repeater, Singlemode, 2 Fibers, ST Connectors, 9-36 VDC Power Input	Global (All Regions)
RLFDX485S2/48DC	Industrial Substation RS-422 & RS-485 2/4 Wire Data Link/Repeater, Singlemode, 2 Fibers, ST Connectors, 36-59 VDC Power Input	Global (All Regions)
RLFDX485S2/HV	Industrial Substation RS-422 & RS-485 2/4 Wire Data Link/Repeater, Singlemode, 2 Fibers, ST Connectors, 88-300 VDC or 85-264 VAC Power Input	Global (All Regions)

EOL Reason

Singlemode optic laser module has reached end of life and no suitable alternative parts are available.

EOL Timeline

The date of EOL announcement (Stage 1) and the last date the EOL product(s) may be ordered (Stage 2) are listed in the table below.

Stage 1	Stage 2	
EOL Announcement Date	Last Date to Order	
	Orders will continue to be accepted until the current inventory	
10 November 2017	has been exhausted. Please contact your local representative to	
	discuss current available inventory before placing an order.	

Alternative Products

There are no direct replacements for this product currently available.

Please contact your local ComNet support team to discuss potential alternative solutions.

ComNet Global Customer Support Teams Tel: 1 (203) 796 5300 or info@comnet.net

Tel: +44 (0)113 307 6400 or info-europe@comnet.net